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SANTA	
  ANA,	
  Calif.	
  -­‐	
  Airline	
  passenger	
  traffic	
  at	
  John	
  Wayne	
  Airport	
  increased	
  in	
  June	
  2016	
  as	
  compared	
  with	
  June	
  2015.	
  In	
  June	
  2016,	
  the	
  Airport	
  served	
  929,000	
  
passengers,	
  an	
  increase	
  of	
  9.4%	
  when	
  compared	
  with	
  the	
  June	
  2015	
  passenger	
  traffic	
  count	
  of	
  849,475.	
  
Commercial	
  aircraft	
  operations	
  increased	
  16.4%	
  and	
  commuter	
  aircraft	
  operations	
  decreased	
  65.6%	
  when	
  compared	
  with	
  June	
  2015	
  levels.	
  

Total	
  aircraft	
  operations	
  increased	
  in	
  June	
  2016	
  as	
  compared	
  with	
  the	
  same	
  month	
  in	
  2015.	
  In	
  June	
  2016,	
  there	
  were	
  25,211	
  total	
  aircraft	
  operations	
  (take-­‐offs	
  and	
  
landings),	
  a	
  19.6%	
  increase	
  compared	
  to	
  21,085	
  total	
  aircraft	
  operations	
  in	
  June	
  2015.	
  

General	
  aviation	
  activity,	
  which	
  accounted	
  for	
  68.3%	
  of	
  the	
  total	
  aircraft	
  operations	
  during	
  June	
  2016,	
  increased	
  23.0%	
  when	
  compared	
  with	
  June	
  2015.	
  

The	
  top	
  three	
  airlines	
  in	
  June	
  2016	
  based	
  on	
  passenger	
  count	
  were	
  Southwest	
  Airlines	
  (415,153),	
  American	
  Airlines	
  (152,315)	
  and	
  United	
  Airlines	
  (116,160).	
  

John	
  Wayne	
  Airport	
  	
  Monthly	
  Airport	
  Statistics	
  -­‐	
  June	
  2016	
  
	
  	
  
	
  	
  

June	
  
2016	
  

June	
  
2015	
  

%	
  Change	
  
Year-­‐to-­‐Date	
  

2016	
  
Year-­‐to-­‐Date	
  

2015	
  
%	
  Change	
  

Total	
  Passengers	
   929,000	
   849,475	
   9.4%	
   5,282,321	
   4,792,765	
   10.2%	
  
Enplaned	
  Passengers	
   467,189	
   426,701	
   9.5%	
   2,640,745	
   2,395,870	
   10.2%	
  
Deplaned	
  Passengers	
   461,811	
   422,774	
   9.2%	
   2,641,576	
   2,396,895	
   10.2%	
  

Total	
  Aircraft	
  Operations	
   25,211	
   21,085	
   19.6%	
   141,910	
   125,782	
   12.8%	
  
General	
  Aviation	
  	
   17,231	
   14,005	
   23.0%	
   96,301	
   84,802	
   13.6%	
  
Commercial	
   7,831	
   6,727	
   16.4%	
   44,611	
   38,734	
   15.2%	
  
Commuter1	
   106	
   308	
   -­‐65.6%	
   696	
   1,762	
   -­‐60.5%	
  
Military	
   43	
   45	
   -­‐4.4%	
   302	
   484	
   -­‐37.6%	
  

Air	
  Cargo	
  Tons2	
   1,332	
   1,449	
   -­‐8.1%	
   9,570	
   8,681	
   -­‐10.2%	
  
	
  

International	
  Statistics3	
  (included	
  in	
  totals	
  above)	
  

	
  	
  
June	
  
2016	
  

June	
  
2015	
  

%	
  Change	
  
Year-­‐to-­‐Date	
  

2016	
  
Year-­‐to-­‐Date	
  

2015	
  
%	
  Change	
  

Total	
  Passengers	
   39,597	
   31,959	
   23.9%	
   224,730	
   132,818	
   69.2%	
  
Enplaned	
  Passengers	
   20,515	
   17,181	
   19.4%	
   111,026	
   67,548	
   64.4%	
  
Deplaned	
  Passengers	
   19,082	
   14,778	
   29.1%	
   113,704	
   65,270	
   74.2%	
  

Total	
  Aircraft	
  Operations	
   322	
   292	
   10.3%	
   2,035	
   1,320	
   54.2%	
  
1Aircraft	
  used	
  for	
  regularly	
  scheduled	
  air	
  service,	
  configured	
  with	
  not	
  more	
  than	
  seventy	
  (70)	
  seats,	
  and	
  operating	
  at	
  weights	
  not	
  more	
  than	
  ninety	
  thousand	
  
(90,000)	
  pounds.	
  
2All-­‐Cargo	
  Carriers:	
  1,228	
  tons	
  tons	
  
Passenger	
  Carriers	
  (incidental	
  belly	
  cargo):	
  104	
  tons	
  
(Current	
  cargo	
  tonnage	
  figures	
  in	
  this	
  report	
  are	
  for	
  May	
  2016)	
  
3Includes	
  all	
  Canada	
  and	
  Mexico	
  Commercial	
  passengers	
  and	
  operations.	
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