JOHN WAYNE AIRPORT POSTS JUNE 2016 STATISTICS

SANTA ANA, Calif. - Airline passenger traffic at John Wayne Airport increased in June 2016 as compared with June 2015. In June 2016, the Airport served 929,000 passengers, an increase of 9.4% when compared with the June 2015 passenger traffic count of 849,475.

Commercial aircraft operations increased 16.4% and commuter aircraft operations decreased 65.6% when compared with June 2015 levels.

Total aircraft operations increased in June 2016 as compared with the same month in 2015. In June 2016, there were 25,211 total aircraft operations (take-offs and landings), a 19.6% increase compared to 21,085 total aircraft operations in June 2015.

General aviation activity, which accounted for 68.3% of the total aircraft operations during June 2016, increased 23.0% when compared with June 2015.

The top three airlines in June 2016 based on passenger count were Southwest Airlines (415,153), American Airlines (152,315) and United Airlines (116,160).

John Wayne Airport Monthly Airport Statistics - June 2016									
	June 2016	June 2015	% Change	Year-to-Date 2016	Year-to-Date 2015	% Change			
Total Passengers	929,000	849,475	9.4%	5,282,321	4,792,765	10.2%			
Enplaned Passengers	467,189	426,701	9.5%	2,640,745	2,395,870	10.2%			
Deplaned Passengers	461,811	422,774	9.2%	2,641,576	2,396,895	10.2%			
Total Aircraft Operations	25,211	21,085	19.6%	141,910	125,782	12.8%			
General Aviation	17,231	14,005	23.0%	96,301	84,802	13.6%			
Commercial	7,831	6,727	16.4%	44,611	38,734	15.2%			
Commuter ¹	106	308	-65.6%	696	1,762	-60.5%			
Military	43	45	-4.4%	302	484	-37.6%			
Air Cargo Tons ²	1,332	1,449	-8.1%	9,570	8,681	-10.2%			

International Statistics³ (included in totals above)

	June 2016	June 2015	% Change	Year-to-Date 2016	Year-to-Date 2015	% Change
Total Passengers	39,597	31,959	23.9%	224,730	132,818	69.2%
Enplaned Passengers	20,515	17,181	19.4%	111,026	67,548	64.4%
Deplaned Passengers	19,082	14,778	29.1%	113,704	65,270	74.2%
Total Aircraft Operations	322	292	10.3%	2,035	1,320	54.2%

¹Aircraft used for regularly scheduled air service, configured with not more than seventy (70) seats, and operating at weights not more than ninety thousand (90,000) pounds.

Passenger Carriers (incidental belly cargo): 104 tons

(Current cargo tonnage figures in this report are for May 2016)

Thomas C. Edwards

²All-Cargo Carriers: 1,228 tons tons

³Includes all Canada and Mexico Commercial passengers and operations.